# IMPACT.





## **2022 IMPACT REPORT**

The FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY

**FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.

\$133,877
Grants Awarded in 2022

\$1.6 Million

Total Grants Awarded Since 2005 \$1 Million

Total Net Assets Year End 2022

# **GUIDED BY OUR VALUES**

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable giving funds of the Community Foundation.



**COLLABORATION** 

is essential.



**EQUITY** is not optional.



**LEADERSHIP** 

is a responsibility.



TRUST is earned.

#### 2022 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

Access, Incorporated

Bridge of Hope North Central Iowa

**CAL Community School District** 

City of Coulter - Administration and Public Works

City of Hampton - Tree Board

City of Hansell - Fire Department

City of Sheffield - Public Pool

**Cub Cadet Childhood Center** 

Dows Rural Fire Association

Food Bank of Iowa

Franklin County Auditor

Franklin County Fair & Convention Center

Franklin County Historical Society

Franklin General Hospital Foundation

Hampton Community Christian Daycare

Kiwanis Club of Hampton

La Luz Centro Cultural

North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom

United Way of North Central Iowa

West Fork Food Pantry

Windsor Theatre Development Corporation

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at franklincf.org#grants.

#### **OUR MISSION**

To inspire people and connect resources to enrich our communities.

### **FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION**

Dr. Robert L. Moore Family Scholarship Fund Franklin County Community Impact Fund Franklin County Discretionary Grants Fund Franklin County Endowment Fund Franklin County Expendable Fund Franklin General Hospital Foundation Endowment Fund

Friends of Hampton Iowa Dog Park Fund Rolling Prairie Trail Endowment Fund Windsor Theatre Endowment Fund

Go to franklinccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

#### **OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE**

Michelle Sackville, chair
Jeanie Arends
Dennis Carlson
Ted Hughes
Aimee Lenth

Kayla Norman
Anne Plagge
Nicole Poock
Eric Reicherts
Jamie Reinke

The Franklin County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

**ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE** 

3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

franklinccf.org 319-287-9106